Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

Configurations table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or Sales
Representative for more information.
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY22392FXA ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Automotive-A Grade (TA = –40 °C to 85 °C)
CY22392FXAT ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Automotive-A Grade (TA = –40 °C to 85 °C)
Possible Configurations
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY22392ZXA-xxx [11] ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Automotive-A Grade (TA = –40 °C to 85 °C)
CY22392ZXA-xxxT [11] ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Automotive-A Grade (TA = –40 °C to 85 °C)
T = Tape and Reel; blank = Tube
Dash Code (for factory programmed devices only)
Temperature Range: X = A or E
A = Automotive-A Grade = –40 °C to 85 °C
Pb-free
Package Type: X = blank
blank = 16-pin TSSOP
F = field programmable device
Base part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY F X X22392 T- xxxX
Notes
11. The CY22392ZX are factory programmed configurations. Factory programming is available for high-volume design opportunities of 100 Ku/year or more in production.
For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.
Document Number: 001-88434 Rev. *D Page 10 of 13
 CY22392 Automotive
Package Diagrams
Figure 6.  16-pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body Z16.173/ZZ16.173 Package Outline, 51-85091
51-85091 *E
Document Number: 001-88434 Rev. *D Page 11 of 13